
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:309
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2012
APPOINTMENT OF AUDITORS OF PRIVATE BANKS 
Singh Chaudhary Lal

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request from Indian Institute of Chartered Accountants of India to allow the Reserve
Bank of India to appoint Auditors of Private Banks; and 

(b) if so, the details along with its present status thereof?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena) 

(a) & (b): Government has not received any such representation from The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. 
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